TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DentalView, Inc.		04/12/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Y. Kwan, Inc.	
Street Address:	6333 Telegraph Avenue	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163629	PERIOSCOPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 2: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KWANJ-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina
Signature:	/kms/
Date:	04/16/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0086

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign.signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DentalView, Inc., a California Corporation, having a mailing address of 6 Cromwell, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,163,629 registered on October 24, 2006 for the mark PERIOSCOPY for dental handpieces in International Class 10; and

WHEREAS, John Y. Kwan, Inc. a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 6333 Telegraph Avenuc, Oakland, California 94609 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said trademark.

By: Jorg Bergier

RECORDED: 04/16/2007

Title: CEO of DentalView, Inc.

Date: 4/12/07

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0088